ELEOS™ Limb
Salvage System
Surgical Technique
Proximal Tibia Replacement
Featuring Reamer Trials
The ELEOS Limb Salvage System offers
options for patients with significant
bone loss due to cancer, trauma, or

Tibial Resection  108mm*
* With an 8mm polyethylene spacer and hinge mechanism
The Resurfacing Femur accepts cemented or canal filling Stem Extensions in a variety of lengths
and diameters | Table 1.
ELEOS Limb Salvage System
4
Table 1.
Segmental Stems are available in a variety of lengths and diameters in both cemented and canal
filling options.  Cemented Stems provide flutes to enhance mechanical interlock of bone
cement.  Canal filling stems are spline and slotted (Bowed only) and have plasma spray to
enhance initial fixation | Table 2.
Table 2.
Segmental Stems – Cemented
Stem Description Length Stem Diameter (mm) /
Collar Diameter (mm)
CS-XX100-03M Straight, Cylindrical, Fluted, Cobalt Chrome 100mm 9/24, 10/24
CS-XX120-03M Straight, Cylindrical, Fluted, Cobalt Chrome 120mm 11/28, 13/28, 15/32, 17/36
CB-XX152-03M Bowed, Cylindrical, Fluted, Titanium 152mm 11/28, 13/28, 15/32, 17/36
CB-XX200-03M Bowed, Cylindrical, Fluted, Titanium 200mm 11/28, 13/28, 15/32, 17/36
CB-11255-03M Bowed, Cylindrical, Fluted, Titanium 255mm 11/32
Segmental Stems – Canal Filling
FS-XX120-03M Straight, Cylindrical, Splined, Full Plasma Spray,
Titanium
120mm 11/28, 12/28, 13/28, 14/32, 15/32,
16/36, 17/36, 18/36, 19/36, 20/36,
21/36
FB-XX152-03M Bowed Cylindrical, Splined, 2/3 Plasma Spray,
Slotted, Titanium
152mm 11/28, 12/28, 13/28, 14/32, 15/32,
16/36, 17/36, 18/36, 19/36, 20/36,
21/36
Stem Extensions – Cemented
Stem Description Length Diameter Collar
KSC01530E Straight Cylindrical, Fluted, Titanium (bullet tip) 30mm 15mm None
KSC0(XX)65E  Straight Cylindrical, Fluted, Titanium 65mm 10, 12, 14, 16,18mm None
KSC(XX)100E Straight Cylindrical, Fluted, Titanium 100mm 10, 12, 14, 16, 18mm None
Stem Extensions – Canal Filling
Stem Description Length Diameter Collar

with or without Resection Depth Gauges or Minimum
Thickness Gauges | FIGURE 29. When used without
gauges, the Resection Guide is positioned at the desired
level of resection.
Securely clamp the jaws into the patella and resect the
patellar bone. For a calibrated resection, the appropriate Resection Depth Gauge corresponding
to the implant thickness should be attached to the top of the resection guide with the lock
screw. Position the resection guide jaws parallel to the articular margin and securely clamp the
guide to the bone, assuring the gauge is contacting the apex of the articular surface. The gauge
can be removed to increase visibility.
Resurfacing Patella Minimum Thickness Gauges are available for preservation of 10mm or 15mm
bone stock. Use of the Minimum Thickness Gauge is based on intraoperative assessment of
bone quality and thickness.
Resurfacing Patella, All-Poly, Tri-Peg
Part Number Description Diameter Thickness
KPONTP29E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 29mm 8mm
KPONTP32E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 32mm 8mm
KPONTP35E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 35mm 8mm
KPONTP38E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 38mm 10mm
KPONTP41E ELEOS RESURFACING PATELLA 41mm 11mm
The Resurfacing Peg Drill Guide is used to size the patella and prepare holes in the bone for the
implant pegs. Attach the Resurfacing Peg Drill Guide to the Patella Clamp. The drill guide has
grooves on the surface indicating the patella diameter options. The Resurfacing Patella Peg Drill
is used to prepare the peg holes | FIGURE 30.

EXPLANTATION INFORMATION
In a revision case, when Segmental Stem explantation is required, use the Stem Extractor
Attachment and attach to the Slap Hammer Extractor Handle to remove the stem. To disengage
Stem Extensions, use the Stem Implant Extractor-Adaptor. Assemble it to the Slap Hammer Pin
Extractor. Next, thread the full assembly to the Stem Extension that needs to be removed.  A
Trefine from general surgical OR instrumentation can also be used to remove the stem by
placing the Trefine over the stem to ream the interface between the stem and the bone.
Figure 32. Figure 33. Figure 34. Figure 31.
ELEOS Limb Salvage System
20
IMPLANTS
STEM EXTENSIONS (CEMENTED)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
KSC01500E MODULAR TIBIAL BASE STEM CAP
KSC01530E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 15MM X 30MM
KSC01065E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 10MM X 65MM
KSC01265E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 12MM X 65MM
KSC01465E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 14MM X 65MM
KSC01665E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 16MM X 65MM
KSC01865E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 18MM X 65MM
KSC10100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 10MM X 100MM
KSC12100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 12MM X 100MM
KSC14100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 14MM X 100MM
KSC16100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 16MM X 100MM
KSC18100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 18MM X 100MM
STEM EXTENSIONS (CANAL FILLING)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
KSP10100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 11MM X 100MM
KSP11100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 12MM X 100MM
KSP12100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 13MM X 100MM
KSP13100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 14MM X 100MM
KSP14100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 15MM X 100MM
KSP15100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 16MM X 100MM
KSP16100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 17MM X 100MM
KSP17100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 18MM X 100MM
KSP18100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 19MM X 100MM
KSP20100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 21MM X 100MM
KSP22100E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 23MM X 100MM
KSP10140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 11MM X 140MM
KSP11140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 12MM X 140MM
KSP12140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 13MM X 140MM
KSP13140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 14MM X 140MM
KSP14140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 15MM X 140MM
KSP15140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 16MM X 140MM
KSP16140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 17MM X 140MM
KSP17140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 18MM X 140MM
KSP18140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 19MM X 140MM
KSP20140E ELEOS STEM EXTENSION 21MM X 140MM
RESURFACING FEMURS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
2500L002E RESURFACING FEMUR SIZE 2 LEFT 60MM M/L
2500L003E RESURFACING FEMUR SIZE 3 LEFT 65MM M/L

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
25002200E ELEOS PROXIMAL TIBIA 87MM RESECTION
MALE-FEMALE MIDSECTIONS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
25001040E ELEOS MALE-FEMALE MIDSECTION  40MM
25001050E ELEOS MALE-FEMALE MIDSECTION  50MM
25001060E ELEOS MALE-FEMALE MIDSECTION  60MM
25001070E ELEOS MALE-FEMALE MIDSECTION  70MM
25001090E ELEOS MALE-FEMALE MIDSECTION  90MM
25001110E ELEOS MALE-FEMALE MIDSECTION  110MM
25001140E ELEOS MALE-FEMALE MIDSECTION  140MM
ELEOS Limb Salvage System
22
SEGMENTAL STEMS (CEMENTED)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
CS-09100-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM 9MM X 100MM
CS-10100-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  10MM X 100MM
CS-11120-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  11MM X 120MM
CS-13120-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  13MM X 120MM
CS-15120-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  15MM X 120MM
CS-17120-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  17MM X 120MM
CB-11152-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  11MM X 152MM
CB-13152-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  13MM X 152MM
CB-15152-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  15MM X 152MM
CB-17152-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  17MM X 152MM
CB-11200-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  11MM X 200MM
CB-13200-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  13MM X 200MM
CB-15200-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  15MM X 200MM
CB-17200-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  17MM X 200MM
CB-11255-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  11MM X 255MM
SEGMENTAL STEMS (CANAL FILLING)
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
FS-11120-03M ELEOS SEGMENTAL STEM  11MM X 120MM

K0051014E CYLINDRICAL REAMER  14MM
K0051015E CYLINDRICAL REAMER  15MM
K0051016E CYLINDRICAL REAMER  16MM
K0051017E CYLINDRICAL REAMER  17MM
K0051018E CYLINDRICAL REAMER  18MM
K0051019E CYLINDRICAL REAMER  19MM
K0051020E CYLINDRICAL REAMER  20MM
K0051021E CYLINDRICAL REAMER  21MM
001-03-00017 REAMERS (TRAY 17) ONE SIZE
001-03-00028 TRAY LID FULL ONE SIZE
ELEOS Limb Salvage System
24
REAMER TRIALS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
RT-09000-03N REAMER TRIAL 9MM X 100MM
RT-10000-03N REAMER TRIAL 10MM X 100MM
RT-10500-03N REAMER TRIAL 10.5MM X 120MM
RT-11000-03N REAMER TRIAL 11MM X 120MM
RT-11500-03N REAMER TRIAL 11.5MM X 120MM
RT-12000-03N REAMER TRIAL 12MM X 120MM
RT-12500-03N REAMER TRIAL 12.5MM X 120MM
RT-13000-03N REAMER TRIAL 13MM X 120MM
RT-13500-03N REAMER TRIAL 13.5MM X 120MM
RT-14000-03N REAMER TRIAL 14MM X 120MM
RT-14500-03N REAMER TRIAL 14.5MM X 120MM
RT-15000-03N REAMER TRIAL 15MM X 120MM
RT-15500-03N REAMER TRIAL 15.5MM X 120MM
RT-16000-03N REAMER TRIAL 16MM X 120MM
RT-16500-03N REAMER TRIAL 16.5MM X 120MM
RT-17000-03N REAMER TRIAL 17MM X 120MM
RT-17500-03N REAMER TRIAL 17.5MM X 120MM
RT-18000-03N REAMER TRIAL 18MM X 120MM
RT-18500-03N REAMER TRIAL 18.5MM X 120MM
RT-19000-03N REAMER TRIAL 19MM X 120MM
RT-19500-03N REAMER TRIAL 19.5MM X 120MM
RT-20000-03N REAMER TRIAL 20MM X 120MM
RT-20500-03N REAMER TRIAL 20.5MM X 120MM
RT-21000-03N REAMER TRIAL 21MM X 120MM
RT-ADAPT-03N REAMER TRIAL ADAPTER ONE SIZE
25107400E STEM EXTRACTOR ATTACHMENT ONE SIZE
RG-RINGS-03N RING GAGES ONE SIZE
001-03-00018 REAMER TRIALS (TRAY 18) ONE SIZE
001-03-00028 TRAY LID FULL ONE SIZE
BOWED SEGMENTAL STEM TRIALS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
BT-11152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM  11MM X 152MM
BT-12152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 12MM X 152MM
BT-13152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 13MM X 152MM
BT-14152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 14MM X 152MM
BT-15152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 15MM X 152MM
BT-16152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 16MM X 152MM
BT-17152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 17MM X 152MM
BT-18152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 18MM X 152MM
BT-19152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 19MM X 152MM
BT-20152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 20MM X 152MM
BT-21152-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 21MM X 152MM
BP-1113S-03N BOWED STEM PLANER 11MM – 13MM
BP-1417M-03N BOWED STEM PLANER 14MM – 17MM
BP-1821L-03N BOWED STEM PLANER 18MM – 21MM
001-03-00019 BOWED SEGMENTAL STEM TRIALS (TRAY 19) ONE SIZE
001-03-00028 TRAY LID FULL ONE SIZE
ELEOS Limb Salvage System
25
LONG BOWED SEGMENTAL STEM TRIALS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
BT-11200-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 11MM X 200MM
BT-13200-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 13MM X 200MM
BT-15200-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 15MM X 200MM
BT-17200-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 17MM X 200MM
BT-11255-03N TRIAL SEGMENTAL STEM 11MM X 255MM
001-03-00020 LONG BOWED SEGMENTAL STEM TRIALS (TRAY 20) ONE SIZE
001-03-00029 TRAY LID HALF ONE SIZE
ASSEMBLY/DISASSEMBLY INSTRUMENTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE

ELEOS Limb Salvage System
28
PATELLA INSTRUMENTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE
18410213E PATELLA/FEMORAL HEAD SIZING CALIPER ONE SIZE
18810210E RESURFACING PATELLA RESECTION GAUGE  10MM
18810220E RESURFACING PATELLA RESECTION GUIDE   ONE SIZE
18810228E RESURFACING PATELLA DEPTH GAUGE 8MM
18811210E RESURFACING PATELLA MINIMUM THICKNESS GAUGE  10MM
18811215E RESURFACING PATELLA MINIMUM THICKNESS GAUGE  15MM
18812211E RESURFACING PATELLA THICKNESS RESECTION GAUGE 11MM
K0031000E PATELLA CLAMP ONE SIZE
K0031001E PATELLA CLAMP SEATER ONE SIZE
K0031002E RESURFACING PATELLA PEG DRILL GUIDE ONE SIZE
K0031013E RESURFACING PATELLA PEG DRILL ONE SIZE
KPTRTP32E TRIAL RESURFACING PATELLA   32MM
KPTRTP35E TRIAL RESURFACING PATELLA   35MM
KPTRTP38E TRIAL RESURFACING PATELLA   38MM
KPTRTP41E TRIAL RESURFACING PATELLA   41MM
001-03-00010 PATELLA INSTRUMENTS (TRAY 10) ONE SIZE
001-03-00016 TRAY LID STANDARD ONE SIZE
PROXIMAL TIBIA TRIALS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SIZE